

City of Long Beach

## Legislation Details

File #:	22-0	682	Version:	1	Name:	PW - Urban Planning Design Servi	ces. D6
Туре:	Con	tract			Status:	CCIS	
File created:	6/1/2	2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/21	/2022			Final action:	6/21/2022	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary to amend Contract No. 34668 with Alta Planning + Design, of Los Angeles, CA, Contract No. 34655 with City Fabrick of Long Beach, CA, Contract No. 34663 with Westgroup Designs, of Irvine, CA, Contract No. 34661 with Studio 111, of Long Beach, CA, Contract No. 34656 with Kamus Keller, Inc., of Long Beach, CA, and Contract No. 34657 with Environ Architecture, Inc., of Long Beach, CA, for as-needed urban planning design services, to extend the terms of the contracts to June 30, 2023. (Citywide)						
Sponsors:	Pub	lic Works					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 062122-C-19sr						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	ion	Result
6/21/2022	1	City Cou	ncil		ар	prove recommendation	Pass